Datasheet
9
  Data subject to change without notice.
Copyright© 2009-201 , Unicore Communications, Inc.
GNSS Positioning Chip
UFirebird-UC622 6
I

Code Description
UC6226 Main model of product
N Package type code: N - QFN Package, C-WLCSP Package
A Level: A – Automotive grade; I - Industrial grade
S Whether to contain built-in Flash: S-Flash built-in; R - only supports on-
chip ROM version firmware, not built-in Flash
A Hardware version, s/n letter
320 GNSS firmware version number
E1 Efuse configuration number
1731 Production date
10.3. Package
UC6226 adopts tape packaging, QFN40 contains 3000 pieces in each package. The
packaging is as follows:
Figure 10-4 UC6226 Tape packaging
Tape specifications are as follows:
1. 10-hole spacing cumulative tolerance is ± 0.20mm;
2. All dimension sizes meet EIA-481-C requirements;
3. Thickness: 0.3 ± 0.05mm
U C 6 2 2 6  D A T A S H E E T
41
WLCSP contains 5000 pieces in each package.
10.4. Ordering Codes
Table 10-2 Ordering Codes
Order Number Description
UC6226NIS QFN40 package, industrial grade, built in Flash, support firmware
update. Two options of VDDIO input voltage are supported as
shown below
-E/B310E1 VDDIO input voltage: 3.3V
-E/B310E2 VDDIO input voltage: 1.8V
UC6226NIR QFN40 package, industrial grade, non-built in Flash, support ROM
version firmware or AP load firmware
UC6226NAS QFN40 package, automotive grade, compliant with AEC-Q100, built
in Flash, support firmware update
UC6226CI WLCSP package, industrial grade, non-built in Flash, support ROM
version firmware or AP load firmware
 和芯星通科技（北京）有限公司
Unicore Communications, Inc.
Phone: 86-10-69939800
Fax: 86-10-69939888
北京市海淀区丰贤东路7号北斗星通大厦三层
F3, No.7, Fengxian East Road, Haidian, Beijing, P.R.China,
100094